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1.) Summary of action points 
 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization 

1. 
CCF Members to coordinate and share location, date of cash distribution 
and number of beneficiaries with co-chairs for the movement of the 
mobile ATMs and arrange with CAB.  

CCF Members  
Co-chairs (Heba & Alexis) 

2.  
Conduct a Mobile Money Taskforce to discuss the wallet’s online 
registration and the need of having customized link for the CCF  

Alexis/UNICEF 
Bassim/Mahfazti  

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 
 

Item Discussion 

Approval for the last two minutes of 
meeting 

• The minutes of the last two meetings were approved by the CCF 

group  

Approval of the CCF factsheet and CCF 
Logo  

• UNICEF developed the CCF official logo and it was shared previously 

with the CCF members and following to the members feedback 

UNICEF shared the last version of the logo and it was approved by the 

group for full CCF use.  

• CCF members were requested to review the CCF factsheet’s draft and 

with comments on the language, layout and graphics. Upon this 

UNICEF updated the factsheet and the final version was shared and 

approved by the CCF members.  

Updates from Mahfazti 
 

• CBJ, JoPACC and PSPs considered delivering the assistance of 

National Aid Fund (NAF) to thousands of families, especially for the 

day laborer who are severely are impacted with the lock-down. 

• CBJ enabled the on-line wallet self-registration for both individuals 

and merchants and Mahfazti received thousands of applications. The 
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Co-Chairs Heba Azazieh (UNHCR) 
Alexis Boncenne (UNICEF) 

Meeting Time 14:30-15:30 

Minutes Prepared by Nama’a Shkukani (UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Third round of the exeptional CCF meeting  



process takes Mahfazti 24 hours to review the application and open 

the wallet. The online registration needs internet connection.  

• The online public link: 

https://www.umniah.com/pages/MahfztiRegistration.html 

• The cash out option is available at Mahfzati agents (list will be shared 

with the minutes) and through ATMs of Cairo Amman Bank and 

Jordan Kuwaiti Bank with the card cardless. Attached here 

http://www.mahfazti.com/how_to_use_mahfazti.aspx, videos on 

how to use App and how to cash out on ATMS with the cardless 

option. 

• For CCF members, Mahfazti can provide a customized link for wallets’ 

online registration and include specific details such as the refugee’s 

individual number for the CCF members to be able to track the 

process. The customized link should be linked to a google account on 

the phone (in other words, it works on android phones).  

• If the CCF members decides to use the public link, specific data like 

the MoI number or the phone number need to be shared with 

Mahfazti (following the beneficiaries consent).  

 

Banking operations 
 

• Banking transfers are available daily from 10:00-14:00.  

• The Cash on Wheels (mobile ATMs) is available based on the CBJ 

instructions as per instructions from the National Center for Security 

and Crises Management. CAB has two mobile ATMs and the CCF 

members it can make use of one.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.umniah.com%2Fpages%2FMahfztiRegistration.html&data=02%7C01%7Cshkukani%40unhcr.org%7Ca23759895ffb4da495c608d7d8b77e20%7Ce5c37981666441348a0c6543d2af80be%7C0%7C0%7C637216154912535614&sdata=cNgp3DDK5GfHtSF04sbSpErHRlRGsHrX2RFh0d2tt5Q%3D&reserved=0
http://www.mahfazti.com/how_to_use_mahfazti.aspx


3. List of Participants 
 

Organisation Name Email 

UNHCR Heba Azazieh azaizeh@unhcr.org 

UNHCR Elizabeth Barnhart  barnhart@unhcr.org 

UNICEF Alexis Boncenne aboncenne@unicef.org 

IOM Afaf Sito  asito@iom.int 

UNHCR  Veena Krishnamoorthy krishnam@unhcr.org 

World Vision International Rand AlSaket Rand_alsaket@wvi.org 

UNRWA Mohjah Shaheen shaheenm@unrwa.org 

Medair 
Margie Davis 
 

dcd-jor@medair.org 

Medair 
Jonathan Ojuolape 

finance-manager-jor@medair.org 

Care Kareem Makawi Kareem.Makawi@care.org 

NICCOD Isaka Tomhito  isaka@kyoto-nicco.org 

Mahfazti  Bassim Abulfeilat babulfeilat@al-hulool.com 

Tearfund Friska Sinuraya fsinuraya@tearfund.de 

INTERSOS Thrwa Asaad liaison.jordan@intersos.org 

Medair  Hani Rawashdeh  hani.rawashdeh@medair.org 

mailto:barnhart@unhcr.org
mailto:fsinuraya@tearfund.de
mailto:liaison.jordan@intersos.org


ICMC Yadviga  Kirdzik kirdzik@icmc.net 

DRC Rahul Mitra rahul.mitra@drc.ngo 

DRC Rasha AlZein rasha.alzein@DRC-jordan.org 

UNESCO  Cristina Menegazzi c.menegazzi@unesco.org 

UNESCO Dania Dirani d.dirani@unesco.org 

UNOPS Moath Hussein moathh@unops.org 

DRC Lina Khadra lina.khadra@drc.ngo 

Caritas  Omar Kilani  omark@caritasjordan.org.jo 

IRC Sawsan Issa Sawsan.Issa@rescue.org 

IRC Jamal AlHadid Jamal.AlJadid@rescue.org 

Medair Mohammad Bni Ali mohammad.bani-ali@medair.org 

Medair  Reem Marie reem.marie@medair.org 

Medair Amira Ameen 
 

amira.ameen@medair.org 

IOCC Nizar Saraijy nsaraijy@iocc.org 

Medair  Haneen Abu Laila healthpm-jor@medair.org 

DRC  
 

Tala Malakha tala.malakha@drc.ngo 

Medair  
 

Deema Abdallah deema.abdallah@medair.org 
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